R AL
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA/BHARAT SARKAR : '

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS/RAIL MANTRALAYA
(RAILWAY BOARD)

- No.E(NG)I-2015/CFP/5 New Delhi, dated 15.12.2015

The General Managers P
All Indian Railways &
Production Units etc.
(As per standard list),

Sub:- Selection for the post of Ticket Examiner against 16-2/3%
LDCE quota. :

As the Railways are aware, in terms of Para 189 of IRE 6
of posts in the lowest grade of Commercial Clerks, Ticke
Clerks and other categories of Clerks like Store Clerks e
promotion of Matriculate erstwhile Group ‘D’ employ
Rs.1900/GP Rs.2000 with a minimum of two years
seniority unit entirely on merit on the basis of comp
minimum educational qualification to the gbove
direct recruitment have been revised w.e f

"equivalent examination with not less t
marks is not to be insisted upon in case

-2/3% quota

e in the concerned
Ive examination. The
dories in GP Rs.1900 for
4 as 12" (+2 stage) or its
rks in the aggregate, 50%
Ex-servicemen.

of the Railways whether consequent
jualification from Matriculation to 12" (+2
on with not less than 50% marks in the
» be insisted upon in case of SC/ST/Ex-
fotion to the above categories in PB-1 Rs.5200-
Rs.2000 against 16-2/3% promotion quota or

2 A question has been rajseds
‘upon revision of minimum educ
stage) or its equivalent exa
aggregate, 50% mark
servicemen employee
20200 GP Rs.1
- otherwise,

% 8 v been considered by the Board. It has been decided that,
while the frgs Ction against 16-2/3% promotion quota may be conducted as
revised. qualification in case of SC/ST/Ex-servicemen too, the
eligible otherwise as on 17.12.2014 (date on which the educational
on has been revised) with the pre-revised qualification i.e. Matriculation
Yen O be considered to be eligible to the selection for promotion against the

aid quota irrespective of the fact whether they are Gen/OBC/SC/ST/Ex-
grvicemen as per the extant procedure. : :

Please acknowledge receipt. Wﬁm

(M.K. Meena)
Deputy Director Estt.(N)
Raiiway Board -

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF INDIAN RAILWAYMEN (N.F.1.R,)
3. Chelmsford Road, New Delhi :

No. 1l/6/Part 6 Dated: 18/12/2015 :

C_'opy Jorwarded to the General Secretaries of affiliated Unions of NFIR for information & comments if any. %
(Dr M. Ragha.vaiaﬁ)
General Secretary

C/: Media Centre/NFIR.
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